
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

Month: December -2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

1 31/10/2012 Two Bid 15/11/2012 2 Nil 15/12/2013

2 28/09/2012 Two Bid 31/10/2012 2 Yes 24/12/2015

Month: November -2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

1 26/09/2012 Single Bid 26/10/2012 1 Nil 30/11/2013

COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT  (Karwar Region)

Item/Nature of 
work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified after 
technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluate
d as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR/MAO/AC
M/Contract-

Watering 
dated 

31/10/2012

Contract for 
watering of 

trains, 
Garbage 

disposal from 
Track, 

Upkeep of CC 
Apron and 
Upkeep of 
Nominated 

Areas of 
Madgaon 
Railway 
Station

Open 
(Uploaded on 

website & 
window advt 

in news 
papers).

Two  -           1) 
Shri Narendra 
N. 
Deshpande , 
Swantwadi, 
Maharahstra     
        2) Shri 
Joseph 
Thomas, Miraj, 
Mjaharashtra

Work contract 
 hence 

awarded to L1

KR/MAO/AC
M/Contract-

Watering 
dated 

11/12/2012

 1) Shri 
Narendra N. 
Deshpande , 
Swantwadi

Rs 
19,59,379/- 
per annum

KR/MAO/AC
M/2-4 wheeler 
parking dated 
28/09/2012

Contract of 
Pay Parking 
for Two/Four 
Wheelers at 

Madgaon 
Railway 
Station

Open 
(Uploaded on 

website & 
window advt 

in news 
papers).

One            
Shri Sathya 
Vijay Naik, 
Goa  

One         
Vinod J Naik, 
Goa

KR/MAO/AC
M/2-4 wheeler 

dated 
21/12/2012

1) Shri Sathya 
Vijay Naik, 

Goa  
Rs 5,55,555/- 

per annum

Item/Nature of 
work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified after 
technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluate
d as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR/MAO/AC
M/Upkeep-AC 

lounge (III) 
dated 

25/09/2012

Upkeep of AC 
lounge, 

supply of 
coupons and 

supply of 
refreshment 
in AC lounge 
at Madgaon 

Station

Open 
(Uploaded on 

website & 
window advt 

in news 
papers).

1) Shri C.S. 
Ahuja, 

Belgaum
Work contract 
Lowest Offer

KR/MAO/AC
M/Upkeep-
AC-lounge 
(III) dated 

19/11/2012

Shri C.S. 
Ahuja, 

Belgaum
Rs. 1,42,800/- 

Per annum



Month: October -2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

1 20/02/2011 Two Bid 31/03/2011 2 Yes 24/10/2021

Month: September- 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

1 30/12/2011 Two Bid 03/02/12 1 Nil Yes 9/10/2017

Month: August- 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

1 30/12/2011 Two Bid 03/02/12 1 Nil Yes 6/9/2015

Item/Nature of 
work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified after 
technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluate
d as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR/RRM/KW/
COML/11/P-

Auto 
Rickshaw 

dated 
20/02/2011

Allotment of 
Prepaid Auto 
Rickshaw at 

Udupi Station

Open 
(Uploaded on 

website & 
window advt 

in news 
papers).

1) Shri Navin 
Kumar, House 
No 08-03-25A 
Post Kunjibttu,  

  Udupi-2

1) Shri 
Ratnakar 

Shetty, Udupi

KR/ACM/MA
O/Prepaid/UD 

dated 
24/10/2012

Shri Navin 
Kumar, Udupi

Rs 15,000/- 
(Per annum)

Item/Nature of 
work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified after 
technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluate
d as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR/RRM/KA
WR/COML/11

/Book stall 
dated 

30/12/2011

Allotment of 
Book Stall at 

Kudapura 
Station

Open 
(Uploaded on 

website & 
window advt 

in news 
papers).

1) Shri 
Shankar G 
Acharya, 
Kudapura

KR/ACM/MA
O/Book Stall- 
KUDA- 115 

dated 
20/09/2012

1) Shri 
Shankar G 
Acharya, 
Kudapura

Rs 6600/- 
(per annum)

Item/Nature of 
work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified after 
technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified after 

technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluate
d as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR/RRM/KA
WR/COML/SL
/PARKING/11 
dated 30-12-

2011

Allotment of 
parking 

contract at 
Surthkal 
Station

Open 
(Uploaded on 

website & 
window advt 

in news 
papers).

1) Shri Vasu S 
Kotian, 
Mangalore

KR/ACM/MA
O/PARKING/

SL dated 
31/08/2012

1) Shri Vasu 
S Kotian

Rs 12000/- 
(per annum)



Month: July  2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

1 28/06/2012 05/07/2012 6 NA 22/07/2013

Month : June 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

Nil
Month : May 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

Nil

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation

Nos. of 
quotation 

recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified 

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Quotation No 
KR/ACM/MA

O/Quotation/K
AWR-YPR 

dated 
28/06/12

Dry/wet 
cleaning of 

KAWR-YPR-
16515-16516

Publicity 
through 
Station

Quotation 
(Single Bid)

6 Nos           
(1) Shri 
Santhosh L 
Bandekar,  (2) 
Shri K. B. 
Engineering 
KAWR,       (3) 
Nirakar Eng. 
Ponda. (4) 
Safeeulla, 
KAWR        (5) 
Kalyan Purush 
Construction, 
KAWR,       (6) 
Dinesh 
Baadkar, 
KAWR.

Work contract 
 hence 

awarded to L1

KR/ACM/MA
O/CONT/WO/
TRAIN/KAWR 

dtd. 
17/07/2012

Santhosh L 
Bandekar

Rs.7100/-(per 
month) 

Rs.85200(per 
annum)

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified after 
technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified after 
technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion



Month : April 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

1 28/02/2012 Two Bid 21/03/2012 3 11/04/2013

Month : March 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

1 10/1/2012 Two Bid 9/2/2012 1 Nil Yes 8/3/2021

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified after 
technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR/RRM/KW/
COML/12/WA

TERING, 
dated 

25/02/12

COACH 
WATERING, 
GARBAGE 
REMOVAL, 

UPKEEP OF 
CC APRON 

AND 
UPKEEP OF 
MADGAON 
STATION

Open( Upload
ed on website 

& window 
advt in news 

papers).

Two,  
1)Akshay 

Enterprises,
Sawantwadi

2) M/s Nirakar 
Engineering
Ponda, Goa

M/s. 
Shivkrupa 

Awarded to 
lowest bidder 

since 
expenditure 

contract

KR/ACM/MA
O/CONT/WAT
ERING/WO/1

2 dated 
10/04/12

Akshay 
Enterprises,
Sawantwadi

Rs. 
19,37,895.50/

-   P.A.

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified after 
technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR/RRM/KW/
COML/12-1, 

Dated 
02.01.2012

Tea Stall 
Contract At 

Gokarna 
Station

Open( Upload
ed on website 

& window 
advt in news 

papers).

One ,M/s 
Ravikiran 
Catering 
Services 

Association, 
Kumta

KR/ACM/MA
O/COMML/TS

/GOK dtd. 
07/03/12

M/s Ravikiran 
Catering 
Services 

Association, 
NH 17, Opp 

Kittur 
Chennamma 

Garden, 
Kumta, 

Karnataka

Rs.20,100/- 
P.A.



Month : February 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

1 19/08/2011 Two Bid 20/09/2011 1 Nil Yes 28/02/15

2 19/08/2011 Two Bid 20/09/2011 1 Nil Yes 28/02/15

Month : January 2012

Sr. No. Tender No.

1 19/08/2011 Two Bid 20/09/2011 1 Nil Yes 31/01/2015

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified after 
technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR/RRM/KW/
COML/11/PP.

HA, 
Dated16.08.2

011

Pay Parking 
Contract At  

Karwar 
Station

Open( Upload
ed on website 

& window 
advt in news 

papers).

One          Shri. 
Murari Anant 

Naik

KR/ACM/MA
O/COMML/PP 
dtd. 24/02/12

Shri.Murari 
Anant Naik, 

188A, 
Devathewada

, Shirwada, 
Karwar, 

Uttarkannda, 
Karnataka

Rs.13,600/- 
P.A.

KR/RRM/KW/
COML/11/PP.

HA, 
Dated16.08.2

011

Pay Parking 
Contract At  

Karmali 
Station

Open( Upload
ed on website 

& window 
advt in news 

papers).

One                  
Shri. 
G.N.Bhandare 

KR/ACM/MA
O/COMML/PP 
dtd. 24/02/12

Shri.G N 
Bhandare,
B-3, G-4, 
Navelcar 

Estate Co Op 
Hsg.Soc.Ltd.
Baingunim, 

Old Goa- 403 
402.

Rs.25,000/- 
P.A.

Item/Nature 
of work

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
recd.

Nos. and 
Name of 
parties 

qualified after 
technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 
Name of 

parties not 
qualified 

after 
technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
Highest 

offer/Evaluat
ed as H1

Contract No. 
& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR/RRM/KW/
COML/11/PP.

HA, 
Dated16.08.2

011

Pay Parking 
Contract At  

Thivim Station

Open( Upload
ed on website 

& window 
advt in news 

papers).

One                 
Shri. 
G.N.Bhandare  
        

KR/ACM/MA
O/COMML/PP 
dtd. 30/01/12

Shri.G N 
Bhandare,
B-3, G-4, 
Navelcar 

Estate Co Op 
Hsg.Soc.Ltd.
Baingunim, 

Old Goa- 403 
402.

Rs.58,888/- 
P.A.


	Sheet1

